BPIP Tax Exempt 451,210,912$   0.69 (778,339)$   (1,556,678)$   (3,113,355)$
  Fund Benchmark 1.43 (1,613,079)$   (3,226,158)$   (6,452,316)$

Portfolio Name Market Value Duration - End Market Change Market Change Market Change
  BPIP Taxable 656,070,676$   0.87 (1,426,954)$   (2,853,907)$   (5,707,815)$
  Fund Benchmark 1.43 (2,345,453)$   (4,690,905)$   (9,381,811)$
Total STO Investment  Funds 3,539,882,789$   1.64 (14,550,744)$   (29,101,487)$   (58,202,975)$

Total Benchmark 1.92 (17,033,763)$   (34,067,526)$   (68,135,053)$

SHOCK ANALYSIS
Review of price sensitivity of the investment portfolio given an upward movement in rates.

Page 57 of 119

22

LGIP Sensitivity Analysis

Source: S&P rating matrix
* Provided by STO on S&P Report
Note: Market Value of LGIP differs on
S&P report from JP Morgan report

Shift Upon NAV =
Dilution Upon NAV=

50 Date S&P report 12/31/19
Participant Shares S&P 12/31/19 900,117,141
Market Value (NAV): 0.99999
Total $ Unrealized Loss:
Total $ Unrealized Gain: $0
S&P Report Market 12/31/19 $900,106,379

Weighted Average Maturity:

Unrealized
Basis Point Shift Gain (Loss)

100 0.99846   0.99855  0.99862   0.99868  0.99874  0.99894   (1,243,799)$

50 0.99923   0.99927  0.99930   0.99934  0.99937  0.99946   (627,280)$

25 0.99961   0.99963  0.99965   0.99966  0.99968  0.99973   (319,021)$

0 0.99999   0.99999  0.99999   0.99999  0.99999  0.99999   (10,762)$

-25 1.00037   1.00035  1.00033   1.00031  1.00030  1.00025   297,498$

-50 1.00075   1.00071  1.00067   1.00064  1.00061  1.00052   605,757$

-100 1.00151   1.00143  1.00136   1.00129  1.00123  1.00104   1,222,276$

Redemption/Inflow -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 30%
O/S Shares 810,105,427   855,111,284   900,117,141   945,122,998   990,128,855   1,170,152,283

Page 58 of 119

COPYRIGHT © 2019 by Government Portfolio Advisors, LLC. All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced in any form or by any means—graphic, electronic, or
mechanical, including photocopying, recording, taping, and information storage and retrieval systems—without the express written permission of Government Portfolio Advisors.
Contents are based on information from sources believed to be reliable, but accuracy and completeness cannot be guaranteed. Nothing herein should be construed as any past,
current or future recommendation to buy or sell any security or an offer to sell, or a solicitation of an offer to buy any security. This material does not purport to contain all of